HIGH-CURRENT MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEAD
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ACML-0402H
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5mmRoHS
Compliant
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688

ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
• Multilayer monolithic structure yields high reliability
• Unique terminal electrode structure ensures permissable currents
• High impedence over a wide frequency range
• Video Equipment, Audio equipment
• Automotive Electrical Equipment
• Communication Equipment
• OA Equipment and other
Part No.
Impedance Test Freq. RDC Rated
Current
(Ω) ±25% (MHZ) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
ACML-0402H-060 6 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.05 500
ACML-0402H-100 10 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.05 500
ACML-0402H-110 11 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.05 500
ACML-0402H-150 15 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.1 500
ACML-0402H-190 19 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.1 500
ACML-0402H-220 22 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.15 500
ACML-0402H-300 30 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-320 32 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-330 33 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-400 40 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-470 47 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-500 50 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-600 60 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-700 70 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-750 75 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-800 80 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.2 500
ACML-0402H-900 90 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.25 500
ACML-0402H-101 100 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.25 500
ACML-0402H-121 120 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.25 500
ACML-0402H-151 150 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.4 400
ACML-0402H-181 180 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.4 400
ACML-0402H-221 220 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.4 400
ACML-0402H-241 240 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.4 400
ACML-0402H-301 300 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.5 300
ACML-0402H-331 330 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.5 300
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N: ACML-0402H-xxx
Operating Temperature: -55°C to + 125°C
Storage Temperature: - 5 to + 40 °C, Humidity 40 % ~ 70%

ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Ir: Rate Current. Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30
Part No.
Impedance Test Freq. RDC Rated
Current
(Ω) ±25% (MHZ) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
ACML-0402H-421 420 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.5 300
ACML-0402H-481 480 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.5 300
ACML-0402H-601 600 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.6 300
ACML-0402H-102 1000 100 MHZ,200 mV 0.95 200
ACML-0402H-152 1500 100 MHZ,200 mV 1.15 100
ACML-0402H-182 1800 100 MHZ,200 mV 1.4 100
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
Standard Testing Condition
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)Humidity
20±2